2Page 2 of 8Page 2 of 8
Product Specification
INTRODUCTION:
The Aviator™ II integrated valve controller combines an
internal solenoid pilot, an external high capacity spool
valve and a pair of valve indicating limit switches in one
enclosure for maximum corrosion protection. It meets
CSA , CSAus, , Nema, 4, 4X, environmental and

6Page 6 of 8Page 6 of 8
Product Specification
Ordering Guide:
Sample part number: NXVU2M1-17-0A3A2PRN
 BRAND
Blank - Automax
 SHAFT TYPE
D - Double-D Shaft (1/4” Flats)
N - NAMUR VDI/VDE 3845 Shaft
 BODY STYLE
XV - Aluminum Housing, Explosion-proof / Flame-proof, (3) ¾” NPT Conduit
XM - Aluminum Housing, Explosion-proof / Flame-proof, (3) M20 Conduit
 INDICATOR TYPE
U - Standard UltraDome (Red/Green)
3 - 4-Window UltraDome
C - 90º 3-Way UltraDome
D - 180º 3-Way Ultradome
E - 180º 3-Way Center-Blocked UltraDome
F - 120º Thru / Divert UltraDome
H - Black / Yellow UltraDome
K - Ektar UltraDome (Red/Green)
R - Reverse UltraDome (Red = Open, Green = Closed)
W - White / Blue Ultradome
X - 180º 3-Way UltraDome (White/Blue)
 NUMBER OF SWITCH ELEMENTS
0 - 0 Switch Elements
1        -  1 Switch Element
2        -  2 Switch Element (Required for All Network Options)
3        -  3 Switch Element
4        -  4 Switch Element
 SWITCH ELEMENT TYPE
M1 - SPDT Mechanical
MG - SPDT Mechanical – Gold-Plated
MB - DPDB Mechanical – Licon
P4 - SPST Proximity
PE - PE Sabre SPDT Proximity
PP - Phazer SPDT Proximity
PL - Phazer SPDT Proximity w/LED
PT - BRS SPST Proximity
PX - BRS SPST Proximity w/LED
N8 - P&F NJ2-V3-N / NJ2-V3-N-V5 (NAMUR)
NP - P&F SJ3.5N (NAMUR)
FA - AS-i version 2.1
7Page 7 of 8Page 7 of 8
Product Specification
F2 - FOUNDATION Fieldbus - 2-Wire
F4 - FOUNDATION Fieldbus – 4-Wire
FN - DeviceNet
 CERTIFICATIONS
-14 - General Purpose
-17 - CSA CL. I, Div 1 Gr CD T6 / CL. I, Div.2, Gr ABCD T3C / CLII , Div.1,, Gr EFG, Div 2 Gr EFG
  CLIII T6, CL 1 Zone 1 AEx-d IIB T3/T4 / Class I Zone 1 Ex-d IIB T3/T4
-19     -    ATEX II 2 G, Ex d IIB T3/T4 IP65
-24 - CSA CL. I, Div 1 Gr CD / CL. II, Div. 1 Gr EFG, Div 2 Gr EFG / CL III T6
  Class I Zone 1 AEx-d IIB T3/T4 / Class I Zone 1 Ex-d IIB T3/T4
-25    -      IECEx Ex d IIB T3/T4 IP65
-27 - Factory Mutual/CUS Class I,II,II Div 1 Gr A,B,C,D,E,F,G T5
 NUMBER OF COILS
 -0 - Integral Single Coil
 -1 - External Solenoid Coil
 SOLENOID COIL VOLTAGE
0 - None
A - 110VAC/50Hz, 120VAC/60Hz (2-Watt)
C - 220VAC/50Hz, 240VAC/60Hz (2-Watt)
F - 12VDC (2-Watt)
G - 24VDC (2-Watt)
H - 12VDC Low-Power (.67 Watt)
J - 24VDC Low-Power (.67 Watt)
K - 15.5 VDC Intrinsically Safe
P - 24VDC Ultra Low-Power (Piezo .006 Watt)
 SPOOL VALVE
 000 - None
3A2 - 3-Way Aluminum – 1.8 Cv